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February 26, 2008

Ms, Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager, Licensing
Nunavul Water Board
pP.O. Box 119

Gioa Haven, NU., X0B 130

Fax # BG7 360 6369
Dear Mg, Beoaylieu

RE: NWB File # 3BC AWW -~ DND - Griffith Isiand, Baffin Island NU.

NWE Water license application/proposal listed above was roviewed for conformity
against the Keewatin Regional Land Use Plan {KRLUP) under INAC file #
N2007C0044 on January 7, 2008, After reviewing the file, NPC finds that the above
application/proposal does not require the proponant to agree to terms which were
previously agreed to,

Therefore no conformity determination is needed. 1 have attached thogse terms in
which the proponent undersigned with this letter which the NWB, as an recognized
authorizing agency under the NLCA, is responsible to implement the attachad
requirements by incorparating the requirements directly, or otherwise ensuring that
they be met, in terms of the conditions of any authorizations issua2s.

My office would be pleased to discuss rhese with you how to best implement these
requirements and to review any draft suthorizations that you wish to provide for that
purposc.

Thank You
Er‘@ﬁfmmark’ e Nunavut Weter
Iar
) Board
cC. Leslie Payette, Nunavut Impact Review Board cEn s o0 nnad
. . _ Bk RS AL W LURS
Jeffrey Howell, Indian & Northern Affairg
Eric Trepanier, Dept,, National Defence v i e .
Public Hagistry
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January 7, 2008

Jeffrey Holweli

Land Admin. Specialist
INAC - lgaluit

PO Box 100

Igatuit, NU X0A OHO

Fax B67.975.4286

Dear Mr Halweil;

RE; N200740044 Permit / Griffith Island, Eaffin NU (DND)

The NPC has completed its review of the above noted project proposal, It conforms
to the porth Baffin Regional Land Use Plan subject to the attached,

By this letter and additional enclosures, the NPC is forwarding the project proposal
with this determination to NIRB for screening.

The applicant has undertaken to comply with the attached requiremants. The
authorizing agencies to which this lettor is addressed are responsible under the
Nunavut Land Claims Agreement to implement any of the attached requirements by
incorporating the requirements directly, o otherwise ensuring that they must be
maet, in the terms and conditions of any authorizations issued,

My office would be pleased to discuss with these agencies how best to implement
these requirements and to review any draft authorizations that the agencies wish to
provide for that purpose.

This conformity determination apptlies only to the above noted applications as
submitied. Therefore, the proponent rust ensure other applications for a permit
under this project propoesal not listed aboave are forwarded to NPC for a conformity
determinalion against the NBRLUP, and please notify the NPC immediately if any
material change to the project proposal is made before authorizations are issued.

Yours Truly,

[

Brian Aglukark
NPC

CC. Stephanie Munyai - Diractor, Land Environment, DND
Leslie Payelte - Nunavut Impasct Review Board

Boeisoet
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UNCLASSIFIED / NON CLASSIFIE
FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL / ENVO! PAR TELECOPIEUR

OFFICE OF 1HE DIRECTOR L AND ENVIRONMENT {BLE)

BUREAU DU DIRECTEUR DE LENVIRONNEMENT DE FORCE
TERRESTRE (DEFT)

Startop Bldg

SMOS

1600 StarTop,

Ottawa, ON, Canada K14 0K2

Date ' O4 Jadunay Zeops
Number of pages (including this one) / Mombre de pages (incluant celle-ci) ; 2

[ e e

From / De : To/A:

Stephanie Munyal Brian Aglukark

Environmental Advisor Director Regional Planning

Director Land Environment, 5-3 Nunavut Planning Commission

Chief of Land Staff '

Department of National Defenss Phone / Téléphone : 1-867-857-2252

Phone/Téléphone : 613-947-6419 | £/ raiscopieur : 1-867-857-2243

Fax / Télécopieur : (613) 996-6787

asciant s Gt e
RE @ M2G07I0044 pPormit / Sriffith ITsland, Baffin MU (omD)

Good aftexnoon Mr. Aglukark,

On behalf of Mr. Eric Trepanier, Director Land Environment, please find
enclosmed as por vour regquest, our response to each statement in the List
of Relevani Conformity Regquiremenrs.

As the BA representative for this project, please do not hesitate ro
contact me should you have any guestionsg or concerns.

Regards,
Stéphanie Munyal

Sigriature :

{ certlfy that attactment{s) are not classified and can be transmitted by ordinary fax terminal,
Je certifie que les documents joints ne sont pas classfies of peuvent éire transmis par félgcopieur ordingire.
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Application:  N2007j0043 / Griffith sland (DND)

NUNAVUT PLANNING COMMISSION
APPLICATION TO DETERMINE CONFORMITY )
WITH THE NORTH BAFFIN REGIONAL LANI USE PLAN

NUNAVITT PLANNING COMMISSION
BOX 419, Arviat, Nunavat
XaC-HED

Afi applicants for a project proposal shall comply with the requirements listed
below. The relevant sections of the plan garo noled in ench requirement.

GENERAL

2. Envirommoents) Protection: 33,3, 77.8; The spplicant undertiakes 1o preveny
wity new ocoprrences of poliotion, gurbuge end contuningtion af U site of the
developmend,

NO

©

3. Removal of Fuel Droms: 83,3778 The appitcant undertakes 10 remove all
drums safely fromn the site and dlapose of the drems i 2 safe mannes.

No

9

4, New Site Restoration and Clean Up: x3.3.11.7 and Appendix C. sl The
applicant underizkes 1o clean up the site and festove the e 10 its mdural
condition to the greatest extent possible,

Yos No
L
9, Pular feor Denning Areas npd Wilrns Houlouty 33,278 Wil the

apphicnt keep its metivities away frour any polar boar denning aren or walrus
huul-oue?

No

22, Codde of Good Conduct for Land Userst  Appendic £ The  applicant
vedertahes o sdbove to the eode of Gond Coanduet af all drnes,

Yo Mo

©
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L B T REMHAIER, (nmne of applicant). certify that twe informution I have
civen in this application is true and corect and hereby make the above underiakings which form part of
my application for a prajeat proposal within the maening of the Nunavut Land Clains Agreement.

Date: _O4 TAuwALY 2ocl> Signature of Appiicant
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Vand Adminisoation

B.O. Box 100

IQALUIT, NU XO0A OHO

Phong, B67-975-4275
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Department of National Defence
104 Colonel By Drive

Ottawa, Ontario

K1A OKZ

Doar Mr. Tropanicr;

RE: Application for Land Usc Permit #N2607.10044
Type of Operation: Campsites
Location: Griffith Island, Baffin, NU N'TS 058F

This is to inform vou that the North Baffin Land Use Plan came into ¢ffec: on June 20, 2000.
Thorafore, pursuant to Article 11.5.10 of the Noravot Tand Clairn Agreerment, all applications
for project proposals falling within the arcas covered by this plan must be reviewed by the
Nunavut Planning Commission (NPC) to determine conformity with the plans before they can be
aceepted by this department.

This is to inform you that the above application you submitted to this office has now been
{orwarded to the NPC for their review againet the Regional Land Use Plas: for the arca you wish
to conduct your activities.

Although 1t is not being accepted by this department at this time, we have issved an apphication
aumber in order that we mav keep a record of your application,

Once we receive a reply from the NPC, you will be advised on whether or not your application
may be accepted by this department. If you require any further information please contact mysel{
at (867)975-4283 or email holwellj@inac pe.ca.

o LLd

Teft Aolwell
Lands Administrator Specialist
Langd Administration

o NPC
Manager, Fleld Operationg
EMO - Baffin

Canadi



